(<10) active members may be allocated a maximum of two thousand 
dollars ($2,000) when requesting funds for an appropriation.  

ii.​ New student organizations and inactive organizations with ten or more 
(≥10) active members may be allocated a maximum of two thousand and 
five hundred dollars ($2,500) when requesting funds for an appropriation.  

b.​ Quotes  
i.​ Quotes must be provided at the time of submission to the Finance Chair 

for requests including airfare, ground transportation (including vehicle 
rentals and gas mileage), registration/conference fees, catering, and

[...]

iii.​ The funds allotted for telephone line charges will be two hundred fifty 
dollars ($250) per line and fifteen dollars ($15) for long distance charges. 

e.​ Travel  
i.​ Student organizations may receive funding for up to two (2) trips per 

academic year, up to five thousand and five hundred dollars (5,500) per 
trip.  

ii.​ The funds for airfare/gas mileage, conference event fees, or per diem may 
not exceed a cumulative sum of five thousand and five hundred dollars 
($5,500).  

iii.​ The Finance Committee funds auto mileage at sixty-seven cents (67¢) per 
mile, which is the maximum allowable by the University of New 
Mexico’s policy, at the maximum of two (2) vehicles, including charter 
buses, excluding fifteen (15) passenger or greater vans.

[...]

three (3) unique airlines shall be denied funding for airfare. ​ 

f.​ Per Diem  
i.​ An organization with less than ten (<10) members traveling will receive a 

maximum of two hundred and fifty dollars ($250) per day for up to six (6) 
consecutive days at a cap of one thousand and five hundred dollars 
($1,500).  

ii.​ An organization with ten or more (≥10) members traveling will receive a 
maximum of ($350) per day for up to six (6) consecutive days at a cap of 
two thousand and one hundred dollars ($2,100).  

iii.​ An organization may only receive funding for per diem two (2) times